ATTENTION SENIORS



YOU MAY QUALIFY FOR THE BOB R. MCGUIRE MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP OR

THE NORTH CAROLINA CHILD SUPPORT COUNCIL SCHOLARSHIP

Please contact your Guidance Counselor for more information!

Deadline: March 24, 2023

www.nccscouncil.org

2023 Application

North Carolina Child Support Council Scholarship

Amount \$1000.00 per academic year

ALL BLANKS MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED.

1.	Name:	SSN (Last Four):	XXX-XX-					
2.	Email Address:							
3.	Address:							
4.	County: Teleph	Telephone #:						
5.	High School Grade Level: Class Size:	Your Rank:						
6.	Name of Parent(s)/Guardian:							
	Does your parent/caretaker have an order for child support that through the Child Support Office or the Clerk of Court Office?		No 🗌					
8.	Is your parent/guardian a NC Child Support Council Member?	Yes 🗌	No 🗌					
9.	Are you currently employed? Yes No No							
	If yes, Employer/Type of Business:							
How long have you been employed?								
	Employer Telephone #:							
10	. Have you been accepted to a University, College, Community C Technical School?	<u> </u>	Yes 🗌	No 🗌				
	If so, which one?							
11	. What will be your major or course of study at the University, College, Community College, or Technical School?							
12	. Extracurricular school or honor activities:							

Page **2** of **4**

Deadline Date: March 24, 2023

Name:
13. Special community recognitions: (do not include your high school activities)
14. Please attach an additional <u>typed</u> page to answer, in <u>500</u> words or less, the following question.
NC Child Support Council is a community dedicated to supporting the diverse professionals in their efforts to provide the best services available for the children they champion.
 Tell us about a community to which you belong. What do you think makes a strong community and what are some methods used to successfully boost engagement within your community? How will you use your collegiate education to strengthen your community?
15. Attach the following two items to your completed application:
 High School transcript Copy of acceptance letter from college
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I further
authorize the release of any information from any organization, agency, company, or institution where
necessary for verification. I agree to have my picture and essay published on the Council website and the
Council Annual Training Notebook.
Signature:
Date:

This scholarship is offered to anyone meeting the attached criteria.

- All applications will be considered regardless of race, gender or religion.
- The applicant's privacy will be protected.

This scholarship is offered for the freshman year ONLY.

N	a	m	ie	
IV	a	m	ıe	į

CHILD SUPPORT SCHOLARSHIP CRITERIA

- 1. At least one parent must be a member of the North Carolina Child Support Council or a client of the Child Support Program (through either Child Support services or Clerk of Court services).
- 2. Applicant must be a resident of North Carolina and a graduating high school senior.
- 3. Applicant must have been **accepted** by a school of higher learning: a College, University, Community College or Technical School. **Applicant needs to attach a copy of the acceptance letter.**
- 4. Applicant must have maintained an overall C average or above during his/her high school career.
- 5. Return completed application to:

Orange County Child Support C/O Erica Bryant P.O. Box 8181 Hillsborough, NC 27278

Richmond County Child Support Services C/O Jennifer Crudo PO Box 518 Rockingham, NC 28380

For questions, please contact:

Erica Bryant 919-245-2177 Jennifer Crudo 910-410-1191

- 6. The scholarship will be awarded the first semester.
- 7. Recipient must send proof of enrollment to the Treasurer of NCCSC: Renee Davis-Jones: renee.davis-jones@pittcountync.gov

The money will be sent directly to the school you are attending. Should the recipient fail to provide proof of enrollment by August 31, 2023, the scholarship will be forfeited.

- 8. **Application must be postmarked no later than March 24, 2023.** Final decisions will be made no later than April 5, 2023. The recipients will be recognized at the NC Child Support Conference in August 2023.
- 9. Only the scholarship recipients selected will be notified.